1992 LAWS OF MARYLAND

Services 32.13.01.12 are to be used only for -
the purposes herein appropriated. No
budget amendment in excess of $100,000 to
transfer funds from this appropriation for
another purpose.may be submitted to the
Governor until the amendment has been
reviewed by the budget committees. The
committees shall have 45 days to review and
consider the proposed budget amendment
and may submit recommendations to the
Governor.

Funds are appropriated-in Rosewood Hospital
Center budget to pay for services provided
by this program. Authorization is hereby
granted to use these receipts as special
funds for operating expenses in- this
program.

SUMMARY

Total General Fund Appropriation
Total Special Fund Appropriation
Total Federal Fund Appropriation

Total Appropriation

ROSEWOOD CENTER

32.13.02.01 Services and Institutional Operations
General Fund Appropriation
Special Fund Appropriation
Federal Fund Appropriation

Funds are appropriated in the State
Department of Education budget to pay for
services provided by this program.
Authorization is hereby granted to use these
receipts as special funds for operating
expenses in this program.

41,929,884
50,000
2,000

146,357,329
1,000,000
41,631,360

188,988,689

41,981,884




