Services 32.13.01.12 are to be used only for the purposes herein appropriated. No budget amendment in excess of \$100,000 to transfer funds from this appropriation for another purpose may be submitted to the Governor until the amendment has been reviewed by the budget committees. The committees shall have 45 days to review and consider the proposed budget amendment and may submit recommendations to the Governor.

Funds are appropriated in Rosewood Hospital Center budget to pay for services provided by this program. Authorization is hereby granted to use these receipts as special funds for operating expenses in this program.

Total Conoral Fund Appropriation

SUMMARY

146 257 220

Total General Fund Appropriation		140,357,329
Total Special Fund Appropriation		1,000,000
Total Federal Fund Appropriation	······································	41,631,360
Total Appropriation		188,988,689
ROSEWOOD CENTER		
32.13.02.01 Services and Institutional Operations	. ·	
General Fund Appropriation	41,929,884	
Special Fund Appropriation	50,000	
Federal Fund Appropriation	2,000	41,981,884